
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is handling its job? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         19      67      14 

Jan 10, 2017         12      79       9 Low App 

Apr 21, 2010         20      71       9 

May 14, 2008         16      76       8 

Oct 31, 2007         21      70      10 

Aug 16, 2007         20      70      10 

Jun 13, 2007         23      66      11 

May 03, 2007         39      52       9 

Mar 02, 2006         25      63      11 

Dec 06, 2005         27      61      11 

Jul 27, 2005         30      60      10 

Dec 16, 2004         37      51      13 

Mar 06, 2003         42      46      12 High App 

 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                     Fav     Unfav   HvntHrd REF 

 

Jan 26, 2017         39      52       6       2 

Jan 10, 2017         37      51       8       4 

Nov 22, 2016         44      46       6       3 High Fav 

Jun 29, 2016         34      57       6       2 

Jun 01, 2016         34      59       4       2 

Mar 23, 2016         33      61       5       1 

Feb 18, 2016         37      57       4       2 

Feb 05, 2016         34      59       5       2 

Dec 22, 2015         33      59       5       3 

Dec 02, 2015         35      57       5       3 

Nov 04, 2015         37      56       5       2 

Sep 24, 2015         36      57       5       2 

Aug 27, 2015         36      54       8       2 

Jul 30, 2015         27      59      13       2 

May 28, 2015         20      69      10       1 Low Fav 

 

 

TREND: Is your opinion of Mike Pence favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                     Fav     Unfav   HvntHrd REF 

 

Jan 26, 2017         37      36      25       2 

Jan 10, 2017         37      34      28       2 

Nov 22, 2016         42      31      25       2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Thinking about the United States Presidents we have had since World War II:  

Harry Truman, Dwight Eisenhower, John Kennedy, Lyndon Johnson, Richard Nixon,  

Gerald Ford, Jimmy Carter, Ronald Reagan, George Bush Senior, Bill Clinton,  

George W. Bush and Barack Obama, which one would you consider the best president? 

 

                     Jan 26  Jul 02  Jun 01 

                     2017    2014    2006 

                      

Harry Truman          2       4       7 

Dwight Eisenhower     3       5       5 

John Kennedy         12      15      18 

Lyndon Johnson        2       3       1 

Richard Nixon         -       1       1 

Gerald Ford           -       1       1 

Jimmy Carter          2       2       5 

Ronald Reagan        30      35      28 

George Bush Senior    2       3       2 

Bill Clinton          9      18      25 

George W. Bush        3       1       3 

Barack Obama         29       8      na 

DK/NA                 6       4       4 

 

 

TREND: Which of these twelve presidents we have had since World War II would you consider 

the worst president: Harry Truman, Dwight Eisenhower, John Kennedy, Lyndon Johnson, 

Richard Nixon, Gerald Ford, Jimmy Carter, Ronald Reagan, George Bush Senior,  

Bill Clinton, George W. Bush or Barack Obama? 

 

                     Jan 26  Jul 02  Jun 01 

                     2017    2014    2006 

                      

Harry Truman          -       -       1 

Dwight Eisenhower     -       1       -  

John Kennedy          -       -       1 

Lyndon Johnson        3       3       4 

Richard Nixon        24      13      17 

Gerald Ford           1       2       2 

Jimmy Carter         10       8      13 

Ronald Reagan         5       3       3 

George Bush Senior    2       2       3 

Bill Clinton          4       3      16 

George W. Bush       22      28      34 

Barack Obama         23      33      na 

DK/NA                 6       4       5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Is your opinion of the Democratic Party favorable, unfavorable or haven't you 

heard enough about it? 

 

                     Fav     Unfav   HvntHrd REF 

 

Jan 26, 2017         40      51       6       3 

Jan 10, 2017         37      52       6       4 

Nov 28, 2016         35      56       6       3 

Jun 02, 2016         44      48       6       1 

Nov 05, 2015         37      52       9       2 

Sep 28, 2015         34      53      11       2 

Aug 31, 2015         40      50       9       2 

Nov 26, 2014         35      54       8       3 

Jul 08, 2014         41      49       8       2 

Nov 13, 2013         38      48      11       3 

May 30, 2013         42      47       8       3 

Apr 03, 2013         38      44      15       3 

Jul 11, 2012         37      50      11       2 

Apr 19, 2012         37      46      15       2 

Feb 22, 2012         37      49      11       3 

Nov 23, 2011         35      51      11       3 

Nov 02, 2011         36      49      13       3 

Sep 01, 2011         35      51      12       2 

Nov 22, 2010         38      50      10       3 

Sep 09, 2010         34      47      15       3 

Jul 21, 2010         34      49      14       3 

Apr 21, 2010         32      52      12       3 Low Fav 

Mar 24, 2010         33      48      17       2 

Nov 19, 2009         39      46      13       2 

Oct 08, 2009         38      46      13       3 

Jul 02, 2009         42      42      13       3 

Apr 29, 2009         43      41      13       3 

Apr 01, 2009         41      42      13       3 

Nov 12, 2008         55      35       6       4 High Fav 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Is your opinion of the Republican Party favorable, unfavorable or haven't you 

heard enough about it? (* Low also 25%) 

 

                     Fav     Unfav   HvntHrd REF 

 

Jan 26, 2017         33      57       6       4 

Jan 10, 2017         33      55       8       4 

Nov 28, 2016         38      50       7       5 

Jun 02, 2016         34      56       8       2 

Nov 05, 2015         31      55      11       2 

Sep 28, 2015         32      55      11       2 

Aug 31, 2015         31      58       9       2 

Nov 26, 2014         38      49      10       3 

Jul 08, 2014         36      52      11       2 

Nov 13, 2013         31      54      13       3 

May 30, 2013         35      50      11       3 

Apr 03, 2013         28      52      17       3 

Jul 11, 2012         33      50      14       3 

Apr 19, 2012         33      49      16       3 

Feb 22, 2012         32      53      12       3 

Nov 23, 2011         31      54      13       3 

Nov 02, 2011         28      57      13       2 

Sep 01, 2011         32      53      13       2 

Nov 22, 2010         40      45      13       3 High Fav 

Sep 09, 2010         35      43      19       3 

Jul 21, 2010         33      42      21       4 

Apr 21, 2010         33      47      15       4 

Mar 24, 2010         33      42      21       4 

Nov 19, 2009         28      53      16       4 

Oct 08, 2009         25      53      18       4 Low Fav 

Jul 02, 2009         25      52      20       3 * 

Apr 29, 2009         27      51      17       5 

Apr 01, 2009         27      52      17       4 

Nov 12, 2008         36      52       7       5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the nation 

today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very 

dissatisfied? 

 

                     Very    Smwht   Smwht   Very 

                     sat     sat     dis     dis     DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017          6      26      30      36       3 

Jan 10, 2017          3      27      35      33       2 

Nov 28, 2016          5      22      30      42       2 

Jun 30, 2016          3      28      28      40       1 

Jun 02, 2016          4      23      34      37       1 

Mar 24, 2016          3      26      33      37       - 

Feb 18, 2016          4      23      33      41       - 

Dec 23, 2015          2      26      31      40       1 

Dec 03, 2015          2      26      31      40       1 

Nov 05, 2015          2      23      31      43       - 

Sep 28, 2015          3      26      29      42       - 

Aug 31, 2015          2      26      30      41       1 

Aug 03, 2015          2      25      31      42       1 

Jun 01, 2015          2      26      32      39       1 

Apr 27, 2015          2      28      32      37       1 

Mar 04, 2015          2      29      33      35       1 

Nov 25, 2014          2      23      32      42       1 

Jul 08, 2014          2      24      31      43       - 

Apr 02, 2014          2      24      33      40       1 

Jan 22, 2014          2      22      32      43       1 

Jan 08, 2014          1      24      31      43       1 

Dec 10, 2013          2      22      30      46       - 

Nov 12, 2013          2      19      31      47       1 

Oct 01, 2013          2      23      34      41       1 

Aug 02, 2013          2      26      29      41       1 

Jul 11, 2013          3      28      29      40       - 

May 30, 2013          6      26      26      42       1 

May 01, 2013          2      25      35      37       1 

Apr 03, 2013          2      28      31      38       1 

Mar 07, 2013          2      23      28      46       1 

Feb 08, 2013          3      28      28      40       1 

Dec 06, 2012          3      32      26      38       1 

Jul 11, 2012          4      25      29      41       1 

Apr 20, 2012          3      28      29      40       1 

Feb 23, 2012          4      26      28      42       1 

Nov 23, 2011          2      16      31      50       1 

Nov 02, 2011          2      17      30      51       1 

Oct 06, 2011          2      16      28      53       1 

Sep 01, 2011          2      17      29      51       - 

Jul 14, 2011          3      24      32      40       1 

May 05, 2011          6      32      29      33       - Post Bin Laden Death 

May 05, 2011          3      25      26      44       1 Pre Bin Laden Death 

Mar 30, 2011          2      21      37      40       1 

Mar 03, 2011          1      26      32      40       1 

Jan 18, 2011          2      25      38      34       1 

Nov 17, 2010          3      24      29      42       1 

Sep 09, 2010          2      23      31      42       1 

Jul 21, 2010          3      24      29      42       1 

May 26, 2010          3      26      31      39       1 

Apr 21, 2010          3      28      29      40       - 

Mar 25, 2010          4      25      28      41       2 

Mar 24, 2010          3      26      29      41       1 

Feb 11, 2010          2      24      33      40       1 

 

 

Cont’d 



TREND(cont’d): In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the 

nation today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very 

dissatisfied? 

 

                     Very    Smwht   Smwht   Very 

                     sat     sat     dis     dis     DK/NA 

 

Jan 13, 2009          2      25      31      41       1 

Dec 22, 2009          2      24      34      40       1 

Dec 09, 2009          3      26      32      39       1 

Nov 19, 2009          3      27      30      39       1 

Oct 08, 2009          3      27      31      38       1 

Aug 06, 2009          4      31      30      34       1 

Jul 02, 2009          5      34      29      31       1 

Apr 29, 2009          6      30      29      34       1 

Apr 01, 2009          4      26      31      37       1 

Nov 13, 2008          2      14      38      44       2 Low Very+Smwht Sat 

May 15, 2008          2      15      37      45       1 

Nov 22, 2006          5      32      33      28       1 

Jun 01, 2006          6      32      33      29       1 

Mar 02, 2006          5      33      30      31       1 

Dec 06, 2005          6      33      29      30       1 

Mar 10, 2005          8      37      28      26       1 

Feb 02, 2005         10      37      25      27       1 

Dec 16, 2004          8      35      27      29       1 

Jul 24, 2004          9      37      28      25       1 

May 26, 2004          8      33      24      34       1 

May 05, 2004         10      34      29      26       1 

Mar 24, 2004         12      36      27      24       1 

Feb 02, 2004         14      35      26      24       1 

Jan 26, 2004         15      36      25      23       1 

Dec 10, 2003         12      33      27      26       1 

Oct 29, 2003         10      38      25      26       1 

Sep 17, 2003         12      38      22      28       1 

Jul 24, 2003         13      34      27      24       2 

Jun 11, 2003         17      38      22      22       1 

Apr 17, 2003         19      46      20      14       1 

Mar 06, 2003          9      35      28      26       1 

Feb 04, 2003         11      36      27      25       1 

Nov 13, 2002         12      43      27      17       1 

Feb 22, 2002         15      52      21      11       1 

Dec 11, 2001         21      47      19      10       3 High Very+Smwht Sat 

 

 

TREND: Are you generally optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Donald 

Trump as president? 

 

                     Opt     Pes     DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         53      43       4 

Jan 10, 2017         52      43       5 

Nov 22, 2016         59      37       4 

 

 

TREND: Do you think that Donald Trump will be a better president than President Obama, a 

worse president, or will be about the same as President Obama? 

 

                     Better  Worse   Same    DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         37      50       9       4 

Jan 10, 2017         34      45      15       6 

Nov 22, 2016         41      40      11       8 

 



TREND: Do you think that Donald Trump will be a great president, a good president, a not 

so good president, or a bad president? 

 

                     Great   Good    NotGood  Bad     DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         18      25      16       36       6 

Jan 10, 2017         12      30      20       32       6 

Nov 22, 2016         17      32      17       26       8 

 

 

TREND: Do you think Donald Trump's policies will help the nation's economy, hurt the 

nation's economy, or won't make a difference? 

 

                     Help    Hurt    NoDiff  DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         44      36      14       6 

Jan 10, 2017         47      31      17       5 

Nov 22, 2016         52      31      11       6 

 

 

TREND: Do you think Donald Trump's policies will help your personal financial situation, 

hurt your personal financial situation, or won't make a difference? 

 

                     Help    Hurt    NoDiff  DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         31      28      38       3 

Jan 10, 2017         27      27      42       3 

Nov 22, 2016         40      23      34       4 

 

 

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is honest, or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         39      56       5 

Jan 10, 2017         39      53       8 

Nov 22, 2016         42      52       6 

 

 

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump - has good leadership skills, or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         49      46       5 

Jan 10, 2017         49      44       6 

Nov 22, 2016         56      38       6 

 

 

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump - cares about average Americans, or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         44      53       3 

Jan 10, 2017         44      52       3 

Nov 22, 2016         51      45       3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump - is level headed, or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         33      62       5 

Jan 10, 2017         33      62       5 

Nov 22, 2016         38      57       5 

 

 

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump - is a strong person, or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         68      29       4 

Jan 10, 2017         71      25       4 

Nov 22, 2016         74      23       3 

 

 

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump - is intelligent, or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         65      32       3 

Jan 10, 2017         68      27       5 

Nov 22, 2016         74      21       4 

 

 

TREND: Do you feel that Donald Trump will do more to unite the country as President, or 

do more to divide the country as President? 

 

                     Unite   Divide   DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         40      55       5 

Jan 10, 2017         40      54       6 

Nov 22, 2016         47      49       5 

 

 

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump will mostly bring the right kind of change 

to the country, mostly bring the wrong kind of change, or will not really bring much 

change either way? 

 

                     Right   Wrong   NotMuch 

                     Change  Change  Change  DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         41      39      17       3 

Jan 10, 2017         38      35      24       3 

Nov 22, 2016         46      33      19       2 

 

 

TREND: As you may know, Donald Trump made controversial statements throughout the 

campaign on his personal Twitter account. As president, do you think Donald Trump should 

keep his personal Twitter account, or not? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         33      62       5 

Jan 10, 2017         32      64       5 

Nov 22, 2016         35      59       6 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you support or oppose a review of President Trump's finances to identify 

possible conflicts of interest that may interfere with his job as president? 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         70      27       3 

Jan 10, 2017         72      22       6 

 

 

TREND: Do you think that President Trump has more conflicts of interest than most 

politicians, less conflicts of interest, or about the same amount of conflicts of 

interest as most politicians? 

 

                     More    Less    Same    DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         54      12      32       2 

Jan 10, 2017         52      10      35       4 

 

 

TREND: How concerned are you that President Trump would veto a law that would be good for 

the country because it would hurt his business interests: very concerned, somewhat 

concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned at all? 

 

                     Very    Smwht   NotSo   Not 

                     Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         41      19      13      26       1 

Jan 10, 2017         40      20      19      20       1 

Nov 22, 2016         32      21      18      28       1 

 

 

TREND: Does the election of Donald Trump make you feel more safe, less safe, or just as 

safe as you did before? 

 

                     More    Less    JustAs 

                     Safe    Safe    Safe    DK/NA 

 

Jan 26, 2017         28      45      26       1 

Jan 10, 2017         27      45      27       1 

Nov 22, 2016         29      39      32       1 

 

 


